TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM401745

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Best Chicago Meat Company, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Agri Star Meat & Poultry LLC	
Street Address:	220 West Street, PO Box 920	
City:	Postville	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52162	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4324887	DAVID'S KOSHER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3193639824

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 319-363-0101

dcaves@bradleyriley.com Email:

Correspondent Name: David M. Caves

Address Line 1: 2007 First Avenue SE, PO Box 2804

Address Line 4: Cedar Rapids, IOWA 52403

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David M. Caves	
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Caves/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=agri star assignment of trademark from Best Chicago to Agri Star 9-20-16 (02143986x9C829)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005897 FRAME: 0933

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is entered into and effective as of September <u>20</u>, 2016, by Best Chicago Meat Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), and Agri Star Meat & Poultry LLC, an Iowa limited liability company ("Assignee") (collectively "Parties"):

WHEREAS, the Assignor owns the following trademark ("Trademark"):

Trademark

Registration Number

Registration Date

DAVID'S KOSHER

4324887

April 23, 2014

WHEREAS, the Parties desire that Assignee acquire the Trademark from the Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. The Assignor has assigned, transferred, and conveyed, and does hereby assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark together with all common law rights and all that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized thereby, and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect damages.
- 2. The Assignor agrees that, when requested, it will sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining the Trademark in all countries and for vesting title thereto in Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees.
- 3. Assignee agrees to pay Assignor \$2,000.00 via check within 7 days of receipt of signed Trademark Assignment Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Party has executed this Assignment by its duly authorized representative on the date(s) indicated below.

BEST CHICAGO MEAT COMPANY, LLC	AGRISTAR MEAT & POULTRY LLC
By: Janes 11 Cachec	By: Siles Taggarge
Title: Sr Vice President, Sales & Marketing	Title: Chief Executive Officer
Date: <u>40/ember 20,206</u>	Date:
Signature: <u>[aaa] [Julu]</u>	Signature: Harrie

(02130550.DOCX)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005897 FRAME: 0934

RECORDED: 10/12/2016